VANS 0il & Gas Well Drilling

g Water Wells
a NERGY Geo-Loop Installation
® CEVELOPMENT
4 . Phone: 913-557-9083
: N Cl 11 Lewis Drive Pao‘a, KS 66071 Fax: 913-557-9084

WELL LOG
D & Z Exploration, Inc.
East Gordon # -6
API # 15-091-24,355
November 24 - November 25, 2014

Thickness of Strata Formation Total
12 soil & clay 12
37 shale 49

4 lime 53
6 shale 59
17 lime 76
9 shale 85
8 lime 93
9 shale 102
26 lime 128
4 shale 132
2 lime 134
3 shale 137
20 lime 157
I shale 164
59 lime 223
18 shale 241
8 lime 249
21 shale 270
6 lime 276
4 shale 280
6 : lime 286
38 shale 324
3 lime 327
9 shale 336
25 lime 361
7 shale 368
24 lime 392
3 shale 395
16 lime 411 base of the Kansas City
175 shale 586
4 lime 590
14 shale 604
5 lime 609
18 shale 627
3 lime 630
95 . " shale 725
7 lime 732
19 shale 751
6 broken sand 757 brown & grey, light bleeding

34 shale 791




East Gordon # 1-6

lime

shale
limey sand
limey sand
oil sand
limey sand
silty shale
shale
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Drilled a 9 7/8" hole to 24.2'
Drilled a 5 5/8" hole to 980'
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796

870

873 black & white, 90% lime, light oil show
878 black & white, good bleeding

881 black, good bleeding

882 black & white, good bleeding

892

980 TD

Set 24.2' of 7" surface casing, cemented with 5 sacks of cement.

Set 941.8' of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 float shoe, 1 clamp




